©2017 Kennametal Inc.  l  All rights reserved.  l  A-16-05217EN_in
MASTER CATALOG
WORLD HEADQUARTERS
EUROPEAN HEADQUARTERS
ASIA-PACIFIC HEADQUARTERS
INDIA HEADQUARTERS
Kennametal Inc.
Kennametal Europe GmbH

� alternate choice
� first choice
� alternate choice
BF System • HP Drills • Through Coolant BF System • HP Drills • Through Coolant
��B343_HPG
KC7315
KC7315
(B343_HPG — continued)
(continued)
(continued)
D1 D L L7 min L7 max L5
KC7315 in mm fraction
wire
size mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in
B343S03175HPG .125 3,18 1/8 — 4 .158 55 2.2 1,0 .039 8,6 .339 0,60 .024
B343S03400HPG .134 3,40 — — 4 .158 55 2.2 1,0 .039 10,0 .394 0,63 .025
B343S03500HPG .138 3,50 — — 4 .158 55 2.2 1,6 .063 10,6 .417 0,65 .025
B343S03797HPG  * .150 3,80 — 25 4 .158 55 2.2 3,3 .130 12,3 .484 0,70 .028
B343S03800HPG .150 3,80 — — 4 .158 55 2.2 3,3 .130 12,3 .484 0,70 .028
B343S03970HPG .156 3,97 5/32 — 4 .158 55 2.2 4,2 .165 13,2 .520 0,73 .029
B343S04000HPG .158 4,00 — — 4 .158 55 2.2 4,4 .173 13,4 .528 0,74 .029
B343S04100HPG .161 4,10 — — 5 .197 62 2.4 3,7 .146 13,7 .539 0,76 .030
B343S04200HPG .165 4,20 — — 5 .197 62 2.4 4,2 .165 14,2 .559 0,78 .031
B343S04300HPG .169 4,30 — — 5 .197 62 2.4 4,7 .185 14,7 .579 0,79 .031
B343S04500HPG .177 4,50 — — 5 .197 62 2.4 5,6 .221 15,6 .614 0,83 .033
B343S04600HPG  * .181 4,60 — — 5 .197 62 2.4 5,8 .228 15,8 .622 0,85 .033
B343S04623HPG .182 4,62 — 14 5 .197 62 2.4 5,9 .232 15,9 .626 0,85 .034
B343S04763HPG .188 4,76 3/16 — 5 .197 62 2.4 6,6 .260 16,6 .654 0,88 .035
B343S04900HPG  * .193 4,90 — — 5 .197 62 2.4 7,2 .284 17,2 .677 0,90 .036
B343S05000HPG .197 5,00 — — 5 .197 62 2.4 7,6 .299 17,6 .693 0,92 .036
B343S05100HPG .201 5,10 — — 6 .236 66 2.6 6,8 .268 17,8 .701 0,94 .037
B343S05200HPG .205 5,20 — — 6 .236 66 2.6 7,2 .284 18,2 .717 0,96 .038
B343S05300HPG .209 5,30 — — 6 .236 66 2.6 7,6 .299 18,6 .732 0,98 .039
B343S05400HPG .213 5,40 — — 6 .236 66 2.6 8,0 .315 19,0 .748 1,00 .039
B343S05410HPG .213 5,41 — — 6 .236 66 2.6 8,0 .315 19,0 .748 1,00 .039
B343S05500HPG .217 5,50 — — 6 .236 66 2.6 8,4 .331 19,4 .764 1,02 .040
B343S05550HPG .219 5,55 — — 6 .236 66 2.6 8,3 .327 19,3 .760 1,02 .040
B343S05558HPG  * .219 5,56 7/32 — 6 .236 66 2.6 8,4 .331 19,4 .764 1,03 .040
B343S05600HPG .221 5,60 — — 6 .236 66 2.6 8,5 .335 19,5 .768 1,03 .041
B343S05800HPG .228 5,80 — — 6 .236 66 2.6 9,3 .366 20,3 .799 1,07 .042
B343S06000HPG .236 6,00 — — 6 .236 66 2.6 10,0 .394 21,0 .827 1,11 .044
B343S06100HPG .240 6,10 — — 7 .276 74 2.9 9,1 .358 21,1 .831 1,13 .044
B343S06200HPG .244 6,20 — — 7 .276 74 2.9 9,5 .374 21,5 .847 1,14 .045
B343S06300HPG .248 6,30 — — 7 .276 74 2.9 9,8 .386 21,8 .858 1,16 .046
B343S06350HPG .250 6,35 1/4 — 7 .276 74 2.9 10,0 .394 22,0 .866 1,17 .046
B343S06400HPG .252 6,40 — — 7 .276 74 2.9 10,2 .402 22,2 .874 1,18 .047
B343S06500HPG .256 6,50 — — 7 .276 74 2.9 10,5 .413 22,5 .886 1,20 .047
B343S06528HPG .257 6,53 — F 7 .276 74 2.9 10,6 .417 22,6 .890 1,21 .047
B343S06600HPG .260 6,60 — — 7 .276 74 2.9 10,9 .429 22,9 .902 1,22 .048
B343S06700HPG .264 6,70 — — 7 .276 74 2.9 11,2 .441 23,2 .913 1,24 .049
D1 D L L7 min L7 max L5
KC7315 in mm fraction
wire
size mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in
B343S06746HPG .266 6,75 17/64 — 7 .276 74 2.9 11,4 .449 23,4 .921 1,25 .049
B343S06800HPG .268 6,80 — — 7 .276 74 2.9 11,5 .453 23,5 .925 1,26 .049
B343S06900HPG .272 6,90 — — 7 .276 74 2.9 11,9 .469 23,9 .941 1,27 .050
B343S07000HPG .276 7,00 — — 7 .276 74 2.9 12,2 .480 24,2 .953 1,29 .051
B343S07145HPG .281 7,14 9/32 — 8 .315 79 3.1 11,1 .437 24,1 .949 1,32 .052
B343S07300HPG .287 7,30 — — 8 .315 79 3.1 11,6 .457 24,6 .969 1,35 .053
B343S07400HPG .291 7,40 — — 8 .315 79 3.1 11,9 .469 24,9 .980 1,37 .054
B343S07500HPG .295 7,50 — — 8 .315 79 3.1 12,3 .484 25,3 .996 1,38 .055
B343S07541HPG  * .297 7,54 19/64 — 8 .315 79 3.1 12,4 .488 25,4 1.000 1,39 .055
B343S07800HPG .307 7,80 — — 8 .315 79 3.1 13,2 .520 26,2 1.032 1,44 .057
B343S07900HPG .311 7,90 — — 8 .315 79 3.1 13,5 .532 26,5 1.043 1,46 .057
B343S07938HPG .313 7,94 5/16 — 8 .315 79 3.1 13,6 .535 26,6 1.047 1,47 .058
B343S08000HPG .315 8,00 — — 8 .315 79 3.1 13,8 .543 26,8 1.055 1,48 .058
B343S08100HPG .319 8,10 — — 9 .354 84 3.3 12,6 .496 26,6 1.047 1,50 .059
B343S08200HPG .323 8,20 — — 9 .354 84 3.3 12,8 .504 26,8 1.055 1,51 .060
B343S08300HPG .327 8,30 — — 9 .354 84 3.3 13,1 .516 27,1 1.067 1,53 .060
B343S08334HPG  * .328 8,33 21/64 — 9 .354 84 3.3 13,2 .520 27,2 1.071 1,54 .061
B343S08400HPG .331 8,40 — — 9 .354 84 3.3 13,4 .528 27,4 1.079 1,55 .061
B343S08433HPG  * .332 8,43 — Q 9 .354 84 3.3 13,5 .532 27,5 1.083 1,56 .061
B343S08500HPG .335 8,50 — — 9 .354 84 3.3 13,7 .539 27,7 1.091 1,57 .062
B343S08600HPG .339 8,60 — — 9 .354 84 3.3 14,0 .551 28,0 1.102 1,59 .063
B343S08700HPG .343 8,70 — — 9 .354 84 3.3 14,3 .563 28,3 1.114 1,61 .063
B343S08733HPG  * .344 8,73 11/32 — 9 .354 84 3.3 14,4 .567 28,4 1.118 1,61 .064
B343S08800HPG .347 8,80 — — 9 .354 84 3.3 14,5 .571 28,5 1.122 1,62 .064
B343S09000HPG .354 9,00 — — 9 .354 84 3.3 15,1 .595 29,1 1.146 1,66 .065
B343S09100HPG .358 9,10 — — 10 .394 89 3.5 14,3 .563 28,8 1.134 1,68 .066
B343S09347HPG .368 9,35 — U 10 .394 89 3.5 15,0 .591 29,5 1.161 1,73 .068
B343S09400HPG  * .370 9,40 — — 10 .394 89 3.5 15,1 .595 29,6 1.165 1,74 .068
B343S09500HPG  * .374 9,50 — — 10 .394 89 3.5 15,4 .606 29,9 1.177 1,75 .069
B343S09525HPG  * .375 9,53 3/8 — 10 .394 89 3.5 15,4 .606 29,9 1.177 1,76 .069
B343S09700HPG  * .382 9,70 — — 10 .394 89 3.5 15,9 .626 30,4 1.197 1,79 .071
B343S09800HPG .386 9,80 — — 10 .394 89 3.5 16,2 .638 30,7 1.209 1,81 .071
B343S09921HPG  * .391 9,92 25/64 — 10 .394 89 3.5 16,5 .650 31,0 1.221 1,83 .072
B343S10000HPG .394 10,00 — — 10 .394 89 3.5 16,7 .658 31,2 1.228 1,85 .073
B343S10100HPG .398 10,10 — — 11 .433 95 3.7 15,9 .630 30,9 1.220 1,86 .073
B343S10200HPG .402 10,20 — — 11 .433 95 3.7 16,2 .638 31,2 1.228 1,88 .074
B343S10300HPG .406 10,30 — — 11 .433 95 3.7 16,4 .646 31,4 1.236 1,90 .075
B343S10320HPG .406 10,32 13/32 — 11 .433 95 3.7 16,5 .650 31,5 1.240 1,91 .075
B343S10400HPG .409 10,40 — — 11 .433 95 3.7 16,7 .658 31,7 1.248 1,92 .076
B343S10500HPG .413 10,50 — — 11 .433 95 3.7 16,9 .665 31,9 1.256 1,94 .076
B343S10600HPG .417 10,60 — — 11 .433 95 3.7 17,2 .677 32,2 1.268 1,96 .077
B343S10700HPG .421 10,70 — — 11 .433 95 3.7 17,4 .685 32,4 1.276 1,98 .078
B343S10710HPG .422 10,71 27/64 — 11 .433 95 3.7 17,4 .685 32,4 1.276 1,98 .078
B343S10800HPG .425 10,80 — — 11 .433 95 3.7 17,7 .697 32,7 1.287 1,99 .079
B343S11000HPG .433 11,00 — — 11 .433 95 3.7 18,1 .713 33,1 1.303 2,03 .080
B343S11100HPG .437 11,10 — — 12 .472 102 4.0 17,4 .685 32,9 1.295 2,05 .081
B343S11110HPG .438 11,11 7/16 — 12 .472 102 4.0 17,4 .685 32,9 1.295 2,05 .081
B343S11200HPG  * .441 11,20 — — 12 .472 102 4.0 17,6 .693 33,1 1.303 2,07 .081
B343S11300HPG  * .445 11,30 — — 12 .472 102 4.0 17,9 .705 33,4 1.315 2,09 .082
B343S11500HPG .453 11,50 — — 12 .472 102 4.0 18,3 .721 33,8 1.331 2,12 .084
B343S11508HPG  * .453 11,51 29/64 — 12 .472 102 4.0 18,3 .721 33,8 1.331 2,12 .084
B343S11700HPG .461 11,70 — — 12 .472 102 4.0 18,8 .740 34,3 1.350 2,16 .085
C
om
b
in

Combination Tools
� first choice
� alternate choice
BF System • HP Drills • Through Coolant
KC7315
(B343_HPG — continued)
Combination Tools
•  Tool body with insert wrench included.
•  Order KenTIP blades separately.
BF System • KenTIP™
��KenTIP • 3 x D • Metric
catalog number mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in
insert
blade
seat size
KTIP080R3BF08M 8,00 .315 8,50 .335 8,0 .315 80,0 3.150 11,5 .453 25,5 1.004 1,4 .055 F
KTIP080R3BF09M 8,00 .315 8,50 .335 9,0 .354 81,0 3.189 11,5 .453 25,5 1.004 1,4 .055 F
KTIP085R3BF09M 8,50 .335 9,00 .354 9,0 .354 82,0 3.228 12,5 .492 27,0 1.063 1,5 .059 G
KTIP090R3BF09M 9,00 .354 9,50 .374 9,0 .354 82,0 3.228 13,5 .532 28,5 1.122 1,6 .063 H
KTIP090R3BF10M 9,00 .354 9,50 .374 10,0 .394 91,0 3.583 13,5 .532 28,5 1.122 1,6 .063 H
KTIP095R3BF10M 9,50 .374 10,00 .394 10,0 .394 92,0 3.622 15,0 .591 30,0 1.181 1,6 .063 I
KTIP100R3BF10M 10,00 .394 10,50 .413 10,0 .394 93,0 3.661 16,0 .630 31,5 1.240 1,7 .067 J
KTIP100R3BF11M 10,00 .394 10,50 .413 11,0 .433 94,0 3.701 16,0 .630 31,5 1.240 1,7 .067 J
KTIP105R3BF11M 10,50 .413 11,00 .433 11,0 .433 94,0 3.701 17,0 .669 33,0 1.299 1,8 .071 K
KTIP110R3BF11M 11,00 .433 11,50 .453 11,0 .433 96,0 3.780 18,5 .728 34,5 1.358 1,9 .075 L
KTIP110R3BF12M 11,00 .433 11,50 .453 12,0 .472 106,0 4.173 18,5 .728 34,5 1.358 1,9 .075 L
KTIP115R3BF12M 11,50 .453 12,00 .472 12,0 .472 107,0 4.213 19,5 .768 36,0 1.417 2,0 .079 M
KTIP120R3BF12M 12,00 .472 12,50 .492 12,0 .472 108,0 4.252 20,5 .787 37,5 1.476 2,1 .083 N
KTIP120R3BF13M 12,00 .472 12,50 .492 13,0 .512 108,0 4.252 20,5 .787 37,5 1.476 2,1 .083 N
KTIP125R3BF13M 12,50 .492 13,00 .512 13,0 .512 110,0 4.331 22,0 .866 39,0 1.535 2,2 .087 O
KTIP130R3BF13M 13,00 .512 13,50 .532 13,0 .512 111,0 4.370 23,0 .906 40,5 1.595 2,2 .087 P
KTIP130R3BF14M 13,00 .512 13,50 .532 14,0 .551 111,0 4.370 23,0 .906 40,5 1.595 2,2 .087 P
KTIP135R3BF14M 13,50 .532 14,00 .551 14,0 .551 112,0 4.409 24,5 .965 42,0 1.654 2,3 .091 Q
KTIP140R3BF14M 14,00 .551 14,50 .571 14,0 .551 113,0 4.449 25,5 1.000 43,5 1.713 2,4 .095 R
KTIP140R3BF15M 14,00 .551 14,50 .571 15,0 .591 118,0 4.646 25,5 1.004 43,5 1.713 2,4 .095 R
KTIP145R3BF15M 14,50 .571 15,00 .591 15,0 .591 118,0 4.646 26,5 1.043 45,0 1.772 2,5 .098 S
KTIP150R3BF15M 15,00 .591 16,00 .630 15,0 .591 121,0 4.764 29,0 1.142 48,0 1.890 2,6 .102 T
KTIP150R3BF16M 15,00 .591 16,00 .630 16,0 .630 121,0 4.764 29,0 1.142 48,0 1.890 2,6 .102 T
KTIP160R3BF16M 16,00 .630 17,00 .669 16,0 .630 123,0 4.843 31,5 1.240 51,0 2.008 2,8 .110 U
KTIP160R3BF17M 16,00 .630 17,00 .669 17,0 .669 124,0 4.882 31,5 1.240 51,0 2.008 2,8 .110 U
KTIP170R3BF17M 17,00 .669 18,00 .709 17,0 .669 127,0 5.000 34,0 1.339 54,0 2.126 2,9 .120 V
KTIP170R3BF18M 17,00 .669 18,00 .709 18,0 .709 127,0 5.000 34,0 1.339 54,0 2.126 2,9 .115 V
KTIP180R3BF18M 18,00 .709 19,00 .748 18,0 .709 130,0 5.118 36,5 1.437 57,0 2.244 3,1 .122 W
See page H32.
D1 D1 max D L L7 min L7 max L5
D1 D L L7 min L7 max L5
KC7315 in mm fraction
wire
size mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in
B343S11800HPG .465 11,80 — — 12 .472 102 4.0 19,0 .748 34,5 1.358 2,18 .086
B343S11900HPG .469 11,90 15/32 — 12 .472 102 4.0 19,3 .760 34,8 1.370 2,20 .087
B343S12000HPG .472 12,00 — — 12 .472 102 4.0 19,5 .768 35,0 1.378 2,22 .087
B343S12200HPG .480 12,20 — — 13 .512 102 4.0 18,9 .744 34,9 1.374 2,25 .073
B343S12500HPG .492 12,50 — — 13 .512 102 4.0 19,6 .772 35,6 1.400 2,31 .089
B343S12700HPG  * .500 12,70 1/2 — 13 .512 102 4.0 20,1 .791 36,1 1.421 2,34 .091
B343S12800HPG .504 12,80 — — 13 .512 102 4.0 20,3 .799 36,3 1.429 2,36 .092
B343S13000HPG .512 13,00 — — 13 .512 102 4.0 20,7 .815 36,7 1.445 2,40 .093
B343S13200HPG .520 13,20 — — 14 .551 107 4.2 20,4 .803 36,9 1.453 2,44 .096
B343S13500HPG .532 13,50 — — 14 .551 107 4.2 21,1 .831 37,6 1.480 2,49 .098
B343S14000HPG .551 14,00 — — 14 .551 107 4.2 22,1 .870 38,6 1.520 2,58 .102
B343S14200HPG .559 14,20 — — 15 .591 111 4.4 21,5 .847 38,5 1.516 2,62 .103
B343S14280HPG .563 14,28 9/16 — 15 .591 111 4.4 21,7 .854 38,7 1.524 2,64 .104
B343S15000HPG .591 15,00 — — 15 .591 111 4.4 23,2 .913 40,2 1.583 2,77 .109
B343S15500HPG .610 15,50 — — 16 .630 115 4.5 23,2 .913 40,7 1.602 2,86 .113
B343S15870HPG .625 15,87 5/8 — 16 .630 115 4.5 23,9 .941 41,4 1.630 2,93 .115
B343S16000HPG .630 16,00 — — 16 .630 115 4.5 24,2 .953 41,7 1.642 2,95 .116
B343S16500HPG .650 16,50 — — 17 .669 115 4.5 24,2 .953 42,2 1.661 3,05 .120
B343S16670HPG  * .656 16,67 21/32 — 17 .669 115 4.5 24,5 .965 42,5 1.673 3,08 .121
B343S17000HPG .669 17,00 — — 17 .669 115 4.5 25,1 .988 43,1 1.697 3,14 .124
B343S17500HPG .689 17,50 — — 18 .709 117 4.6 25,1 .988 43,6 1.717 3,23 .127
B343S17700HPG .697 17,70 — — 18 .709 117 4.6 25,5 1.004 44,0 1.732 3,27 .129
B343S18000HPG .709 18,00 — — 18 .709 117 4.6 26,0 1.024 44,5 1.752 3,32 .131
NOTE: *Made-to-order standard item. Standard pricing, manufacturing lead time, and minimum order quantity applies.
C
om
b

 T
oo
ls
kennametal.com kennametal.com  I13 I12
Combination Tools
•  Tool body with insert wrench included.
•  Order KenTIP blades separately.
BF System • KenTIP™
��KenTIP • 4 x D • Metric
catalog number mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in
insert
blade
seat size
KTIP080R4BF09M 8,00 .315 8,50 .335 9,0 .354 89,5 3.524 20,0 .787 34,0 1.339 1,4 .054 F
KTIP085R4BF09M 8,50 .335 9,00 .354 9,0 .354 91,0 3.583 21,5 .847 36,0 1.417 1,5 .058 G
KTIP090R4BF10M 9,00 .354 9,50 .374 10,0 .394 100,5 3.957 23,0 .906 38,0 1.496 1,6 .061 H
KTIP095R4BF10M 9,50 .374 10,00 .394 10,0 .394 102,0 4.016 25,0 .984 40,0 1.575 1,6 .065 I
KTIP100R4BF11M 10,00 .394 10,50 .413 11,0 .433 104,5 4.114 26,5 1.043 42,0 1.654 1,7 .068 J
KTIP105R4BF11M 10,50 .413 11,00 .433 11,0 .433 105,0 4.134 28,0 1.102 44,0 1.732 1,8 .071 K
KTIP110R4BF12M 11,00 .433 11,50 .453 12,0 .472 117,5 4.626 30,0 1.181 46,0 1.811 1,9 .075 L
KTIP115R4BF12M 11,50 .453 12,00 .472 12,0 .472 119,0 4.685 31,5 1.240 48,0 1.890 2,0 .078 M
KTIP120R4BF13M 12,00 .472 12,50 .492 13,0 .512 120,5 4.744 33,0 1.299 50,0 1.969 2,1 .083 N
KTIP125R4BF13M 12,50 .492 13,00 .512 13,0 .512 123,0 4.843 35,0 1.378 52,0 2.047 2,2 .087 O
KTIP130R4BF14M 13,00 .512 13,50 .532 14,0 .551 124,5 4.902 36,5 1.437 54,0 2.126 2,2 .087 P
KTIP135R4BF14M 13,50 .532 14,00 .551 14,0 .551 126,0 4.961 38,5 1.516 56,0 2.205 2,3 .091 Q
KTIP140R4BF15M 14,00 .551 14,50 .571 15,0 .591 132,5 5.217 40,0 1.575 58,0 2.284 2,4 .095 R
KTIP145R4BF15M 14,50 .571 15,00 .591 15,0 .591 133,0 5.236 41,5 1.634 60,0 2.362 2,5 .098 S
KTIP150R4BF16M 15,00 .591 16,00 .630 16,0 .630 137,0 5.394 45,0 1.772 64,0 2.520 2,6 .102 T
KTIP160R4BF17M 16,00 .630 17,00 .669 17,0 .669 141,0 5.551 48,5 1.909 68,0 2.677 2,8 .110 U
KTIP170R4BF18M 17,00 .669 18,00 .709 18,0 .709 145,0 5.709 52,0 2.047 72,0 2.835 2,9 .115 V
KTIP180R4BF18M 18,00 .709 19,00 .748 18,0 .709 149,0 5.866 55,5 2.185 76,0 2.992 3,1 .122 W
See page H32.
Combination Tools
•  Tool body with insert wrench included.
•  Order KenTIP blades separately.
BF System • KenTIP™
��KenTIP • 5 x D • Metric
catalog number mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in
insert
blade
seat size
KTIP080R5BF09M 8,00 .315 8,50 .335 9,0 .354 98,0 3.858 28,5 1.122 42,5 1.673 1,4 .054 F
KTIP085R5BF09M 8,50 .335 9,00 .354 9,0 .354 100,0 3.937 30,5 1.201 45,0 1.772 1,5 .059 G
KTIP090R5BF10M 9,00 .354 9,50 .374 10,0 .394 110,0 4.331 32,5 1.280 47,5 1.870 1,6 .061 H
KTIP095R5BF10M 9,50 .374 10,00 .394 10,0 .394 112,0 4.409 35,0 1.378 50,0 1.969 1,6 .065 I
KTIP100R5BF11M 10,00 .394 10,50 .413 11,0 .433 115,0 4.528 37,0 1.457 52,5 2.067 1,7 .068 J
KTIP105R5BF11M 10,50 .413 11,00 .433 11,0 .433 116,0 4.567 39,0 1.535 55,0 2.165 1,8 .071 K
KTIP110R5BF12M 11,00 .433 11,50 .453 12,0 .473 129,0 5.079 41,5 1.634 57,5 2.264 1,9 .075 L
KTIP115R5BF12M 11,50 .453 12,00 .472 12,0 .473 131,0 5.158 43,5 1.713 60,0 2.362 2,0 .078 M
KTIP120R5BF13M 12,00 .472 12,50 .492 13,0 .512 133,0 5.236 45,5 1.791 62,5 2.461 2,1 .083 N
KTIP125R5BF13M 12,50 .492 13,00 .512 13,0 .512 136,0 5.354 48,0 1.890 65,0 2.559 2,2 .087 O
KTIP130R5BF14M 13,00 .512 13,50 .532 14,0 .551 138,0 5.433 50,0 1.969 67,5 2.658 2,2 .087 P
KTIP135R5BF14M 13,50 .532 14,00 .551 14,0 .551 140,0 5.512 52,5 2.067 70,0 2.756 2,3 .091 Q
KTIP140R5BF15M 14,00 .551 14,50 .571 15,0 .591 147,0 5.787 54,5 2.146 72,5 2.854 2,4 .095 R
KTIP145R5BF15M 14,50 .571 15,00 .591 15,0 .591 148,0 5.827 56,5 2.244 75,0 2.953 2,5 .098 S
KTIP150R5BF16M 15,00 .591 16,00 .630 16,0 .630 153,0 6.024 61,0 2.402 80,0 3.150 2,6 .102 T
KTIP160R5BF17M 16,00 .630 17,00 .669 17,0 .669 158,0 6.221 65,5 2.579 85,0 3.347 2,8 .110 U
KTIP170R5BF18M 17,00 .669 18,00 .709 18,0 .709 163,0 6.417 70,0 2.756 90,0 3.543 2,9 .115 V
KTIP180R5BF18M 18,00 .709 19,00 .748 18,0 .709 168,0 6.614 74,5 2.933 95,0 3.740 3,1 .122 W
See page H32.
D1 D1 max D L L7 min L7 max L5 D1 D1 max D L L7 min L7 max L5
C
om

.516 192.889 192.720 191.725 170.025
.563 192.889 192.720 191.725 170.025
.625 192.889 192.720 191.725 170.025
.656 192.889 192.720 191.725 170.025
.688 192.889 192.720 191.725 170.025
��Spare Parts
��Round Shank • Inch
NOTE: Dimensions are factored with a 45° insert positioned in insert pocket.
catalog numbercatalog number D1 D1 max D4 D D22 D33 L LS insert
KBFI4 .125 .156 4,0 .75 .36 .59 3.44 1.97 3.41020..
KBFI5B .182 .188 5,0 .75 .40 .62 3.44 1.97 3.41020..
KBFI6B .213 .230 6,0 .75 .44 .66 3.44 1.97 3.41020..
KBFI7 .250 .266 7,0 .75 .46 .68 3.83 1.97 3.41020..
KBFI8 .281 .313 8,0 .75 .50 .72 3.83 1.97 3.41020..
KBFI9 .328 .344 9,0 1.00 .54 .76 4.31 2.20 3.41020..
KBFI10 .359 .391 10,0 1.00 .58 1.10 4.62 2.20 3.41220..
KBFI11 .406 .430 11,0 1.00 .62 1.14 4.62 2.20 3.41220..
KBFI12  * .438 .469 12,0 1.00 .66 1.18 5.02 2.20 3.41220..
KBFI13 .484 .510 13,0 1.00 .70 1.22 5.02 2.20 3.41220..
KBFI14 .516 .550 14,0 1.25 .72 1.24 5.00 2.40 3.41220..
KBFI15 .563 .590 15,0 1.25 .76 1.28 5.00 2.36 3.41220..
KBFI16 .625 .630 16,0 1.25 .80 1.32 5.14 2.36 3.41220..
KBFI17 .656 .670 17,0 1.25 .84 1.36 5.00 2.40 3.41220..
KBFI18 .688 .700 18,0 1.25 .88 1.40 5.00 2.36 3.41220..
NOTE: *Made-to-order standard item. Standard pricing, manufacturing lead time, and minimum order quantity applies.
NOTE: *Made-to-order standard item. Standard pricing, manufacturing lead time, and minimum order quantity applies.
C
om